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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS  

 
 
 

Member State Name Email 
 

Australia Cdr. Robert E. WARD (Vice-
Chairman) 

Robert.Ward@hydro.gov.au 

Canada Mr. Michel POULIN  PoulinM@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
Chile Mr. Gonzalo E. VALLEJOS   soporte.car@shoa.cl 
Denmark (FRV) Mr. Arne NIELSEN arn@fomfrv.dk 
Denmark (KMS) Mr. Ole BERG (Chairman) 

Mr. Jan WALSETH 
olb@kms.dk 
jaw@kms.dk 

Finland Mr. Juha KORHONEN 
Ms. Tiina TUURNALA 

Juha.Korhonen@fma.fi 
Tiina.Tuurnala@fma.fi 

France Ing. en chef Alain FOURGASSIE 
Ing. en chef J-L BOUET-LEBOEUF 

fourgassie@shom.fr  
bouet@shom.fr 

Germany Mr. Horst HECHT 
Mr. Mathias JONAS 
Mr. Johannes MELLES 

Horst.Hecht@bsh.d400.de  
Mathias.Jonas@bsh.de 
Johannes.Melles@bsh.d400.de 

Greece Mr. Alexis HADJIANTONIOU dcd@hnhs.gr 
Italy LtCdr. Massimiliano NANNINI nanninim@marina.difesa.it 
Japan Mr. Toru KAJIMURA tooru-kajimura@kaiho.mlit.go.jp 
Netherlands Mr. René Van GEESBERGEN 

Mr. Erwin WORMGOOR 
info@hydro.nl 
info@hydro.nl 

Norway Mr. Odd BREIVIK  odd.breivik@statkart.no 
Portugal Lt. António Martins PINHEIRO ceno@hidrografico.pt 
Spain Cdr. Angel CHANS ihmesp@retemail.es 
Sweden Mr. Göran NORDSTRÖM Goran.Nordstrom@sjofartsverket.se 
UK Dr. Chris DRINKWATER  

Mr. Peter  JONES  
Chris.Drinkwater@ukho.gov.uk 
Peter.Jones@ukho.gov.uk 

USA (NIMA) Radm. Chris ANDREASEN AndreasenC@nima.mil 
USA (NOAA) Mr. Dave B. ENABNIT Dave.Enabnit@noaa.gov 
USA (NAVO) Mr. Maxim F. VAN NORDEN vannordenm@navo.navy.mil 
USA (USCG) Mr. Jim RADICE  JRadice@navcen.uscg.mil 
IHB 
 VAdm. Alexandros MARATOS 

RAdm. Kenneth BARBOR 
Mr. Michel  HUET (Secretary) 
Mr. Anthony PHARAOH 

amaratos@ihb.mc  
kbarbor@ihb.mc  
mhuet@ihb.mc 
apharaoh@ihb.mc  

Observers 
IEC & CIRM Mr. Michael RAMBAUT  mr@cirm.org 
OEF & HGMIO Dr. Lee ALEXANDER 

(Rapporteur) 
lee.alexander@unh.edu 

 
 


